
All the bidders who have participated in Tender No:6.4A/APMSIDC/2020-21 

Dated: 06.08.2020., (Bids received on dt: 20.10.2020) Procurement and Supply, 

Installation, Testing and Training of Malaria department Equipment to various Govt. 

Hospitals in Andhra Pradesh under NVBDCP Program are hereby requested to send 

their clarifications, if any, regarding the remarks of Preliminary Technical Evaluation 

Report which is placed in website https://msidc.ap.nic.in. on or before 03.00 P.M 

dt.23.10.2020. 

Mail ID:  aphmhidc@gmail.com. 

 

            Sd/-  
           Executive Director 

          APMSIDC.  
           
Date: 05.10.2020. 

Mangalagiri, Guntur 

As per the above Qualification Criteria, the tender documents (on-line documents 

submitted by the participated firm) are evaluated and the details are as follows, 

 

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s Royal Trade Links Pvt. 
Ltd.  

Remarks 

1 Process Fee 5,725/-        Pg no: 4 
DD. No: 151605 
Amount: 5725/- 

Complies 

2 EMD  

Portable Thermal 

Fogging Machines 

5,00,000 

 

Pg No: 1 to 4 
Bg. No: 01560ILG000120 
Amount: 6,76,370/- 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Pg No: 5 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 
Model details without prices  

Pg No: 6 Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, 
wherever required 

Bidder is a manufacturer  Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format 
B1 

Pg No: 7 to 8 Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg No: 17 Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3  

Pg No: 19 

Avg Turnover – 34.83 Cr.   

Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3-A 

Portable Thermal 

Fogging Machines 

5,00,00,000 

 

Not Applicable Complies 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s Royal Trade Links Pvt. 
Ltd.  

Remarks 

10 Details & proof of After-Sales 
Service facilities  

Pg No: 21 Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the 
bids 

Pg No: 26 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Pg No: 27  Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

Pg No: 28 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 
Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 
copies.  

Pg No: 29 

GST No: 
07AAACR4724M1Z7 

Pg no: 33 

PAN No: AAACR4724M 

Pg no: 34 to 36 

IT Returns 

Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 
necessary quality certifications for 
both processes and products such 
as ISO 9001 (Quality Management 
System for Organization) and ISO 
13485 (Quality Management 
System for Medical Devices). 

Pg No: 37 

ISO 13485:2016 

Valid: 19.07.2020 

Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 
Approval Certificate Management 
System Certification for Medical 
Devices and their equivalent 
International Standards certificates 
(BIS/CE/USFDA etc) 

Pg No: 41 

CE Certificate 

Valid till: 24.08.2023 

Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Pg No: 52 to 65 Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical bid to 
be attested by a Gazette Officer or 
properly notarized. 

All uploaded documents are 
notarized  

  

Complies 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Past Performance Details: 

Remarks: Provisionally Qualified  

 

 

 

Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s Sree Lokesh Pharma  Remarks 

1 Process Fee 5,725/-        Pg no: 3 
DD No: 181745 
Amount: 5725/- 
 

Complies 

2 EMD  

Portable Thermal 

Fogging Machines 

5,00,000 

 

Pg No: 1 
DD No: 181744 
Amount: 5,00,000/- 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Pg No: 22 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 
Model details without prices  

Pg No: 23 Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, 
wherever required 

Pg No: 24 Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format 
B1 

Pg No: 25 Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg No: 31 Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3  

Not Applicable Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3-A 

Portable Thermal 

Fogging Machines 

5,00,00,000 

 

Pg No: 30 

Avg. Annual Turnover: Rs. 
10.06 Crs 

Net worth: 0.73Cr 

Complies 

10 Details & proof of After-Sales 
Service facilities  

Pg No: 32 Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the 
bids 

Pg No: 33 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Pg No: 34  Complies 

Sl.

No 

Description 
Qty 

Qualifying 

Qty 

Make & 

Model 

Qty Supplied 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 

1 Portable Thermal 

Fogging Machines 

350 122 Puls Fog 
RPF-10/SP 

 34 170 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s Sree Lokesh Pharma  Remarks 

13 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

Pg No: 35 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 
Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 
copies.  

Pg No: 4 

GST No:36AIPPS9977B1ZG 

Pg no: 18 

PAN No: AIPPS9977B 

Pg no: 6 to 15 

IT Returns 

Complies 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 
necessary quality certifications for 
both processes and products such 
as ISO 9001 (Quality Management 
System for Organization) and ISO 
13485 (Quality Management 
System for Medical Devices). 

Pg No: 41 

ISO 13485:2016  

Valid: 18/10/2023  

Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 
Approval Certificate Management 
System Certification for Medical 
Devices and their equivalent 
International Standards certificates 
(BIS/CE/USFDA etc) 

Pg No: 18 

CE Certificate 

Valid: 26.04.2021 

Complies  

17 Memorandum of Articles Not Applicable Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical bid to 
be attested by a Gazette Officer or 
properly notarized. 

Self attested  Complies  

 

Past Performance Details: 

Remarks: Provisionally qualified  

 

 

 

 

  

Sl.No 
Description 

Qty 
Qualifying 

Qty 

Make & 

Model 

Qty Supplied 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 

1 Portable Thermal 

Fogging Machines 

350 122 Vulcan P-
20AT & 
Arogya 

82 201 124 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s Sri Vijaya Scientifics  Remarks 

1 Process Fee 5,725/-        Pg no: 1 
DD No: 818628 
Amount: 5725/- 
 

Complies 

2 EMD  

Portable Thermal 

Fogging Machines 

5,00,000 

 

Pg No: 1 
DD No: 818631 
Amount: 5,00,000/- 

Complies 

3 Bid Form Section VII-A Pg No: 29 Complies 

4 List of items offered with Make and 
Model details without prices  

Pg No: 35 Complies 

5 Manufacturers Authorization, 
wherever required 

Pg No: 39 Complies 

6 Past Performance Details Format 
B1 

Pg No: 30 

Supporting Documents: 43 
to 44 

Complies 

7 End-User Certificates or CA 
Certificate as per Format B2 

Pg No: 45 to 46 Complies 

8 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3  

Not Applicable Complies 

9 Financial Capability Details Format 
B3-A 

Portable Thermal 

Fogging Machines 

5,00,00,000 

 

Pg No: 4 

Avg. Annual Turnover: Rs. 
7.46 Crs 

Net worth: 1.93Cr 

Complies 

10 Details & proof of After-Sales 
Service facilities  

Pg No: 33 Complies 

11 Letter of authorization to sign the 
bids 

Pg No: 34 Complies 

12 Clause-by-clause commentary on 
technical specifications 

Pg No: 37  Complies 

13 Technical and Commercial 
deviations statements 

Pg No: 38 Complies 

14 Copy of the GST Certificate and 
Details of IT Returns- PAN / TIN 
copies.  

Pg No: 21 

GST No:36ABIPV8480A 

Pg no: 18 

PAN No: ABIPV8480A 

Pg no: 9 to 17 

IT Returns 

Complies 



Sl. 
No 

Document Description M/s Sri Vijaya Scientifics  Remarks 

15 The Manufacturer, must have 
necessary quality certifications for 
both processes and products such 
as ISO 9001 (Quality Management 
System for Organization) and ISO 
13485 (Quality Management 
System for Medical Devices). 

Pg No: 41 

ISO 9001:2015  

Valid: 04/05/2021 

ISO 13485 Not Submitted  

Not Complies 

16 Full Quality Assurance System 
Approval Certificate Management 
System Certification for Medical 
Devices and their equivalent 
International Standards certificates 
(BIS/CE/USFDA etc) 

Pg No: 48 

BIS Certificate 

Valid: 18.10.2020 

Complies 

17 Memorandum of Articles Not Applicable Complies 

18 All the uploaded Technical bid to 
be attested by a Gazette Officer or 
properly notarized. 

Self attested  Complies 

 

Past Performance Details: 

 

Remarks: Provisionally not qualified due to 

1. Non submission of ISO 13485 Certificate 

Note: Valid BIS Certificate to be submit. 

 

 

Sl.No 
Description 

Qty 
Qualifying 

Qty 
Make & Model 

Qty Supplied 

2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 

1 Portable Thermal 

Fogging Machines 

350 122 Indofog & CT-175 216   


